
1222 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 51 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/50-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

CH 
AK 

AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

CH 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

H.0. 

AK 

AK 

WN 

CH 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

513 
11595 

11602 
1811 

1813 

11614 

1812 

522 
11603 
10755 
11615 

11639 

60875 

11596 

11640 

1771 

509 
11604 

11618 

60907 

503 

60900 

11645 

11635 
60779 

60776 

60948 

11646 

1765 

11609 

61017 

1780 
60980 

1778 

1791 
60977 

1744 

1776 
1784 

1788 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.019 
29.34.000 

34.03.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.03.011 

38.19 .079 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
39 .01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.055 

39.01.101 

39 .02.139 

39.07.011 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

48.07.151 

Chapter 
60 and 61 
64.05.000 

69.14.000 

70.20.089 

73.14.000 
73.18.009 

73.40.069 

74.07.005 

76.04.001 

76.16.059 

83.13.021 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.11.011 

84.11.061 

84.17.009 
84.17 .009 
84.17 .009 

84.18.039 
84.19.039 

84.21.029 

Goods 

"Miso" soybean paste . . . . . . . . . . . . 
lrgarol BI 547, triphenyl lead acetate, used as an anti-fouling agent in 

marine paints 
Cetyl trim am brom, for use in making cosmetics and toiletries .. 
Sulframin 1298, peculiar for use as intermediates in making alkyl aryl 

sulfonates 
Witcamide 82, peculiar for use as a foam stabiliser, thickening agent, 

detergent and lubricant 
Waxemul 8222, used in making knitting yarns to give low friction and 

reduces splashing in cane winding 
Bufloc 2233, peculiar for use in drainage and retention aid on paper and 

paperboard machines 
Durrans foundry mould coatings . . . . . . . . 
Lauramide DEA, for use in making cosmetics and toiletries .. 
Beckosol 93-794, a silicone modified alkyd, for use in making paints .. 
Epoxy resins, R-05, R23, R23B, R23BB; Aromatic amine epoxy resin 

hardener H-22 and Epotuf polyamide epoxy resin hardener, used in 
making specialty coatings 

Network self-store flexible tubing, for making up into hoses for use with 
portable pneumatic machinery 

Unclad phenotic laminated sheets NP680, peculiar for use in making 
slides for push button switches 

Super Tex 55, 59, 63, 93, semi rigid, unplasticised, translucent, heat and 
light stabilised PVC film without adhesive backing for printing, for 
use in making games and displays 

Polyolefin heat shrinkable WRST, used on cables and pipelines to form 
watertight seals around joints 

Lexalite moulded acrylic lenses, peculiar for use in making high density 
discharge laminares 

Moulded nylon sculling swivels for racing skiffs . . . . 
Pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions, when declared by an 

importer for supply only to hospitals 
Fourdrinier papers and cylinder papers, viz: .. 

(1) weight (65 g.s.m.) synthetic rubber latex saturated 
(2) weight (80 g.s.m.) 
(3) weight (120 g.s.m.) synthetic rubber latex saturated 
( 4) weight (220 g.s.m.) cylinder paper, for use in making abrasive paper 

Quilted or padded parkas with or without a hood, having a maximum 
chest measurement of 78 cm and a maximum length of 46 cm 

Rubber heels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in making shoes 

Ceramic raised pavement markers, peculiar for use in road safety 
delineation 

Glass fibre, peculiar for use in the filtration of molten aluminium, viz: 
Hexcel 5T2615, weave 45 

Welding wire, 0.025 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Welded steel tube less than 102 mm internal diameter, peculiar for use 

in making automotive propeller and agricultural power take off shafts 
Split links, types DLG 18 and 19 and DLS 18, 19, 20, 21, and 22, of 

stainless steel, for use on large fishing nets to enable quick 
disconnection ··. 

High conductivity copper tube, 44.45 mm x 5.89 mm, peculiar for use 
in the production of high voltage electrical switchgear 

Aluminium foil, 0.0005 in., backed with 65 g.s.m. kraft and coated with 
a classified organic release agent 

Aluminium alloy condenser bobbins, peculiar for use in handling 
condensed roving from carding machine before the spinning operation 

Plain aluminium screw caps, pierced on top and fitted with pharma
ceutical quality rubber wads 

Acromet metering pumps and their control units, peculiar for use in 
the closing chemical process 

Pumps, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . . . 
Orion ohta oil-less rotary vacuum pumps, models KRS-6, KRS-8, and 

KM41V, peculiar for use in the dairy industry for de-airation and 
vacuum packing of milk powders 

Marley variable pitch fans, sizes 2400 mm-4800 mm, peculiar for use 
in making and repairing Marley water cooling towers 

Disa electrode sterilizer, peculiar for use in hospitals . . . . 
Jetair infra-red combination dryer, for water base inks . . . . 
Kemp Triad electric reactivated gas driers, model 150ES, peculiar for 

use in drying natural gas prior to compression into C.N.G. 
"Kato" oil filter press, peculiar for use in filtering transformer oil .. 
Dixie Pak thermoforming and vacuum packaging machine, peculiar for 

use in packaging food and related products 
Airless spray units, explosion proof, diaphragm type, peculiar for use 

in spraying paints, agricultural chemicals and as part of electrostatic 
spray equipment 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

10 

15 
15 

15 

15 

99 

15 
99 

99 

15 

99 

10 

99 
99 

99 

15 

99 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 


