THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/50—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
CH AK	513 11595	21.07.019 29.34.000	"Miso" soybean paste	Free* Free*	Free*	99 15
AK WN	11602 1811	34.03.000 34.02.000	Cetyl trim am brom, for use in making cosmetics and toiletries Sulframin 1298, peculiar for use as intermediates in making alkyl aryl	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
WN	1813	34.02.000	sulfonates Witcamide 82, peculiar for use as a foam stabiliser, thickening agent, detergent and lubricant	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11614	34.03.011	Waxemul 8222, used in making knitting yarns to give low friction and reduces splashing in cane winding	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1812	38.19.079	Bufloc 2233, peculiar for use in drainage and retention aid on paper and paperboard machines	Free*	Free*	10
CH AK	522 11603	38.19.079 38.19.079	Durrans foundry mould coatings Lauramide DEA, for use in making cosmetics and toiletries	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK AK	10755	39.01.005	Beckosol 93–794, a silicone modified alkyd, for use in making paints	Free*	1166	13
AK	11615	39.01.005	Epoxy resins, R-05, R23, R23B, R23BB; Aromatic amine epoxy resin hardener H-22 and Epotuf polyamide epoxy resin hardener, used in making specialty coatings	Free*		
AK	11639	39.01.055	Network self-store flexible tubing, for making up into hoses for use with portable pneumatic machinery	Free*		
H.O.	60875	39.01.101	Unclad phenotic laminated sheets NP680, peculiar for use in making slides for push button switches	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11596	39.02.139	Super Tex 55, 59, 63, 93, semi rigid, unplasticised, translucent, heat and light stabilised PVC film without adhesive backing for printing, for use in making games and displays	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11640	39.07.011	Polyolefin heat shrinkable WRST, used on cables and pipelines to form watertight seals around joints	Free*		
WN	1771	39.07.299	Lexalite moulded acrylic lenses, peculiar for use in making high density discharge laminares	Free*	Free*	99
CH AK	509 11604	39.07.299 39.07.299	Moulded nylon sculling swivels for racing skiffs Pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions, when declared by an importer for supply only to hospitals	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
AK	11618	48.07.151	Fourdrinier papers and cylinder papers, viz: (1) weight (65 g.s.m.) synthetic rubber latex saturated (2) weight (80 g.s.m.) (3) weight (120 g.s.m.) synthetic rubber latex saturated	Free*		
н.о.	60907	Chapter 60 and 61	(4) weight (220 g.s.m.) cylinder paper, for use in making abrasive paper Quilted or padded parkas with or without a hood, having a maximum chest measurement of 78 cm and a maximum length of 46 cm	Free*	Free*	99
СН	503	64.05.000	Rubber heels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making shoes	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	60900	69.14.000	Ceramic raised pavement markers, peculiar for use in road safety delineation	Free*	Free*	99
AK	11645	70.20.089	Glass fibre, peculiar for use in the filtration of molten aluminium, viz: Hexcel 5T2615, weave 45	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	11635 60779	73.14.000 73.18.009	Welding wire, 0.025 Welded steel tube less than 102 mm internal diameter, peculiar for use	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	60776	73.40.069	in making automotive propeller and agricultural power take off shafts Split links, types DLG 18 and 19 and DLS 18, 19, 20, 21, and 22, of stainless steel, for use on large fishing nets to enable quick disconnection	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	60948	74.07.005	High conductivity copper tube, 44.45 mm × 5.89 mm, peculiar for use in the production of high voltage electrical switchgear	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11646	76.04.001	Aluminium foil, 0.0005 in., backed with 65 g.s.m. kraft and coated with a classified organic release agent	Free*		
WN	1765	76.16.059	Aluminium alloy condenser bobbins, peculiar for use in handling condensed roving from carding machine before the spinning operation	Free*	Free*	99
AK	11609	83.13.021	Plain aluminium screw caps, pierced on top and fitted with pharmaceutical quality rubber wads	Free*		
н.о.	61017	84.10.029	Acromet metering pumps and their control units, peculiar for use in the closing chemical process	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	1780 60980	84.10.029 84.11.011	Pumps, peculiar for use on ships Orion ohta oil-less rotary vacuum pumps, models KRS-6, KRS-8, and KM41V, peculiar for use in the dairy industry for de-airation and	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
WN	1778	84.11.061	vacuum packing of milk powders Marley variable pitch fans, sizes 2400 mm-4800 mm, peculiar for use in making and repairing Marley water cooling towers	Free*		
WN	1791	84.17.009	Disa electrode sterilizer, peculiar for use in hospitals	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. WN	60977 1744	84.17.009 84.17.009	Jetair infra-red combination dryer, for water base inks Kemp Iriad electric reactivated gas driers, model 150ES, peculiar for use in drying natural gas prior to compression into C.N.G.	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
WN WN	1776 1784	84.18.039 84.19.039	"Kato" oil filter press, peculiar for use in filtering transformer oil Dixie Pak thermoforming and vacuum packaging machine, peculiar for use in packaging food and related products	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	1788	84.21.029	Airless spray units, explosion proof, diaphragm type, peculiar for use in spraying paints, agricultural chemicals and as part of electrostatic spray equipment	Free*	Free*	10